0639-072P;

Docket No.: 0639-073P;074P;075P

FQRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENT	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	V	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office				
Name of conveying party(ies): Character Tasknalosies Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Chromux Technologies, Inc.		Name: Dong-II Cho			
		Address: Tacwha Villa #	202		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	Bangbae-4-dor	ıg 805-4		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Seocho-gu			
- ⊠ Assignment [☐ Merger				
_	_	Cit Secul 37-831	State/Prov.:		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul 37-831			
Other		Country: Korea	ZIP:		
Execution Date: September 5, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)) ☐ Yes ଔ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mbers(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new application	, the execution date of the app	olication is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)					
Fatent Application 140. Filing date					
09/715,446 11/1	7/2000	6,150,275; 6,472,290; 6,569,702			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	-	Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: Jay A. Bondell, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Registration No. 28,188		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: 292 Madison Avenue, 19	th Floor				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Addition to the control of the contr	8. Deposit account number:			
City: New York	State/Prov.: NY	19-0748			
Country: USA	ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Jay A. Bondell, Esq.		Signature	September 23, 2003		
<i>,</i>					
j i e	otal number of pages incl <u>uding (</u>	zover sneer, attachments, and			

P. 002/003

PATENT

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chromux Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 3001 Sturgis Road, Oxnard, California 93030 hereby assigns, sells and transfers all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patents and patent application, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, to Dong-II Cho, Taewha Villa #302, Bangbae-4-dong 805-4, Seocho-gu, Seoul 37-831, Republic of Korea:

- U.S. Pat. No. 6,150,275, issued November 21, 2000, entitled "Micromechanical System Fabrication Method Using (111) Single Crystalline Silicon";
- U.S. Pat. No. 6,472,290, issued October 29, 2002, entitled "Isolation In Micromachined Single Crystal Silicon Using Deep Trench Insulation":
- U.S. Pat. No. 6,569,702, issued May 27, 2003, entitled "Triple Layer Isolation For Silicon Microstructure and Structures Formed Using The Same"; and
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/715,446, filed November 17, 2000 entitled "Micromechanical System Fabrication Method Using (111) Single Crystalline Silicon".

This Assignment includes the right to sue for any past infringement and retain all recoveries therefor.

Dated

August

, 2003

Chromux Technologies, Inc.

Βv

Printed name:

Title

PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0008

Corporate Acknowledgement

State of	CALIFORNIA)	
	1	:	SS.
County of	f Los Angeles)	

On Sept. 5 , 2003 before me came Tallis Change to me known and duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the duly appointed CEOEPresident of Chromux Technologies, Inc. described in and which executed the above Assignment; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public



RECORDED: 09/23/2003